	FC	DRM 2	
NOT	FICE OF INTENTION TO A	PPLY FOR G	RANT OR RESEAL OF
	AC	GRANT	
	R	ule 33	
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGIST	RY		
In the matter of the Estate of:		CZESLAWA POLANOWSKI	
Date of death:		10/06/2022	
Last known residential address of deceased:		I I CLEVE COURT, HOWRAH IN TASMANIA	
Address in Will:		I I CLEVE COURT, HOWRAH IN TASMANIA	
Date of Will:		17/05/2005	
Executor named in Will:		LEON POLANOWSKI	
		ZBIGNIEW PO	OLANOWSKI
Full name of applicant:		LEON JOHN POLANOWSKI (in the Will called "LEON POLANOWSKI")	
Address of applicant:		4A FORT STREET, BELLERIVE IN TASMANIA	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		CHILD	
France (121
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	CZESLAWA POLANOWSKI Murdoch Clarke 10 Victoria Street HOBART TAS 7000	DX: Tel: Email: Practitioner:	3 03 6235 93 mark.crosswell@murdochclarke.com.au Mark Crosswell

Full name of applicant:	ZBIGNIEW LEON POLANOWSKI (in the Will called "ZBIGNIEW POLANOWSKI")
Address of applicant:	70 TERINNA STREET, LAUDERDALE IN TASMANIA
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	CHILD
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Murdoch Clarke
Address for service:	10 Victoria Street, Hobart, Tasmania, 7000

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 17 May 2005;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.